

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: Box Culvert- Esperanza Ave

Bids Open: 10:00 am

Date: Sept. 4, 1998

Project no. A8-0842

			COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			PAUL HUBBS CONTR CO Riverside, CA.	
	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control System	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,965.00	17,965.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,725.00	4,725.00
3	Dewatering & Control of Water	L.S.	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
4	Roadway Excavation	C.Y.	1,800	10.00	18,000.00	1.15	2,070.00
5	Imported Borrow	C.Y.	3,600	5.00	18,000.00	8.05	28,980.00
6	Aggregate Base Class 2	C.Y.	560	20.00	11,200.00	37.40	20,944.00
7	Asphalt Concrete Type B	Tons	750	40.00	30,000.00	39.80	29,850.00
8	14'X7' Box Culvert & Cut -off Wall	L.F.	120	1,500.00	180,000.00	1,576.00	189,120.00
9	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 Ton)	C.Y.	1,200	30.00	36,000.00	42.50	51,000.00
9a	Rock Slope Protection (2 Ton)	C.Y.	1,300	40.00	52,000.00	37.50	48,750.00
10	Concrete Barrier Type 25	L.F.	174	55.00	9,570.00	107.00	18,618.00
11	Metal Beam Guide Railing	L.F.	240	15.00	3,600.00	72.50	17,400.00
12	Finishing Roadway	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
13	Wingwall	Each	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	6,400.00	25,600.00
			TOTALS:		401,370.00		465,372.00

			KEC ENGINEERING Corona, CA			BANSHEE CONST CO Colton, CA	
	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control System	L.S.	1	7,300.00	7,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	Dewatering & Control of Water	L.S.	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00
4	Roadway Excavation	C.Y.	1,800	8.00	14,400.00	2.40	4,320.00
5	Imported Borrow	C.Y.	3,600	19.00	68,400.00	12.75	45,900.00
6	Aggregate Base Class 2	C.Y.	560	53.00	29,680.00	46.00	25,760.00
7	Asphalt Concrete Type B	Tons	750	40.00	30,000.00	34.00	25,500.00
8	14'X7' Box Culvert & Cut -off Wall	L.F.	120	1,180.00	141,600.00	1,655.00	198,600.00
9	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 Ton)	C.Y.	1,200	46.00	55,200.00	52.00	62,400.00
9a	Rock Slope Protection (2 Ton)	C.Y.	1,300	40.00	52,000.00	52.00	67,600.00
10	Concrete Barrier Type 25	L.F.	174	95.00	16,530.00	53.00	9,222.00
11	Metal Beam Guide Railing	L.F.	240	80.00	19,200.00	50.00	12,000.00
12	Finishing Roadway	L.S.	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	Wingwall	Each	4	6,200.00	24,800.00	6,700.00	26,800.00
			TOTALS:		473,310.00		481,602.00

				K&H SMITH Bishop, CA		TRAUTWEIN CONST Fontana, CA	
	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control System	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3	Dewatering & Control of Water	L.S.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	Roadway Excavation	C.Y.	1,800	15.00	27,000.00	5.00	9,000.00
5	Imported Borrow	C.Y.	3,600	8.00	28,800.00	10.00	36,000.00
6	Aggregate Base Class 2	C.Y.	560	23.00	12,880.00	20.00	11,200.00
7	Asphalt Concrete Type B	Tons	750	35.00	26,250.00	50.00	37,500.00
8	14'X7' Box Culvert & Cut -off Wall	L.F.	120	1,920.00	230,400.00	1,200.00	144,000.00
9	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 Ton)	C.Y.	1,200	38.00	45,600.00	50.00	60,000.00
9a	Rock Slope Protection (2 Ton)	C.Y.	1,300	41.00	53,300.00	50.00	65,000.00
10	Concrete Barrier Type 25	L.F.	174	88.00	15,312.00	100.00	17,400.00
11	Metal Beam Guide Railing	L.F.	240	70.00	16,800.00	70.00	16,800.00
12	Finishing Roadway	L.S.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
13	Wingwall	Each	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
TOTALS:					495,342.00		510,900.00

				DENBOER ENG & CONTR Cathedral City, CA	
	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control System	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Dewatering & Control of Water	L.S.	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	Roadway Excavation	C.Y.	1,800	10.00	18,000.00
5	Imported Borrow	C.Y.	3,600	16.00	57,600.00
6	Aggregate Base Class 2	C.Y.	560	30.00	16,800.00
7	Asphalt Concrete Type B	Tons	750	30.00	22,500.00
8	14'X7' Box Culvert & Cut -off Wall	L.F.	120	2,800.00	336,000.00
9	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 Ton)	C.Y.	1,200	50.00	60,000.00
9a	Rock Slope Protection (2 Ton)	C.Y.	1,300	44.00	57,200.00
10	Concrete Barrier Type 25	L.F.	174	100.00	17,400.00
11	Metal Beam Guide Railing	L.F.	240	65.00	15,600.00
12	Finishing Roadway	L.S.	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
13	Wingwall	Each	4	5,500.00	22,000.00
TOTALS:					642,100.00